Office of the Sheriff Washburn County
421 Highway 63 Administration 715-468-4700 Dispatch/Jail 715-468-4720
P.O.Box 429 FAX 715-468-4715 FAX 715-468-4729
Shell Lake, W1 54871

Dennis Stuart Steve Pank
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Front Mugshot Last, First Name Birth Year

HAMER, ERIC

HAMMILL, DANIELLE

VELASCO, ARMANDO

MORALES, MICHAEL SR

MORTENSEN, JAMES

HERING, TIMOTHY

1988

1993

1977

1963

2006

1962

Hold Reasons Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Sentenced: Serving 245 days - $0.00
Consecutive; Sentenced: Serving
0 days - Concurrent

Sentenced: Serving 0 days - $0.00
Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving
0 days - Concurrent

Warrant Charge: Felony warrant $500.00
2024CF000030 issued by

Washburn County, WI (968.09 -

Failure to Appear)

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold
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Front Mugshot Last, First Name

BOYLE, KATRINA

SHANNON, ANDY

BARTH, DAKOTA

TORRES-SANTIAGO,
ISAMARIE

GORTEMOLLER,
HEATHER

POLANSKY, RODNEY

Birth Year

1989

1981

1968

1993

2001

1979

Hold Reasons Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

New Charge: 941.20(1)(a) -
Endanger Safety/Use/Dangerous
Weapon; New Charge: 968.075 -
Domestic Abuse; New Charge:
947.01(1) - Disorderly Conduct;
Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

New Charge: 961.573(1) -
Possess Drug Paraphernalia;
New Charge: 961.41(3g)(e) -
Possession of THC (2nd+
Offense); New Charge:
961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of
Methamphetamine

New Charge: 968.075 - Domestic
Abuse; New Charge: 947.01(1) -

Disorderly Conduct; New Charge:

940.203(1)(c) - Battery or Threat
to Law Enforcement

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold; New Charge: 941.23(2) -
CCW Violation; New Charge:
961.573(1) - Possess Drug
Paraphernalia; New Charge:
961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of
Methamphetamine; New Charge:
946.41(1) - Resisting or
Obstructing an Officer; New
Charge: 943.01(1) - Criminal
Damage to Property; New
Charge: 346.04(2t) -
Resisting/Failing to Stop/Fleeing

Sentenced: Serving 0 days -
Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving
0 days - Concurrent; Sentenced:
Serving 0 days - Concurrent;
Sentenced: Serving 0 days -
Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving
0 days - Concurrent

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

$100.00

$500.00

$10000.00

$0.00
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Front Mugshot Last, First Name Birth Year

PRIESGEN, RICHARD

RAY, CHRISTOPHER

EVANS, MAURICE

FERGUSON, RICHARD

DEPOISTER, JUSTIN

SCHLOSSER, COLLEEN

COLLINS, RONALD

1991

1961

1982

1960

1982

1981

1959

Hold Reasons Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

New Charge: 947.01(1) - $0.00
Disorderly Conduct; New Charge:
946.49(1)(a) - Bail

Jumping-Misdemeanor;

Probation: 973.10 - Probation

Hold

New Charge: 346.63(1)(a) - $0.00
Operating While under Influence
(5th or 6th)

Child Support Warrant: Felony $1000.00
warrant 23CF62 issued by

Washburn County, WI (948.22(2)

- Failure to Support Child (120

Days+) - 3 Counts); Child

Support Warrant: Felony warrant

20CF124 issued by Washburn

County, WI (948.22(2) - Failure to

Support Child (120 Days+))

New Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail $12500.00
Jumping-Felony

New Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Bail $1000.00
Jumping-Felony

New Charge: 343.44(1)(b) - $350.00
Operating While Revoked; New

Charge: 961.573(1) - Possess

Drug Paraphernalia; New

Charge: 961.41(39)(g) -

Possession of

Methamphetamine; Probation:

973.10 - Probation Hold

Book & Release: 946.41(1) - $0.00
Resisting or Obstructing an

Officer; Probation: 973.10 -

Probation Hold
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Front Mugshot Last, First Name

DUFAY, TRACY

TUCKER, RUSSELL

MILLER, ANTHONY

STOUT, TRAVIS

BERNSTEIN, DEVON

MCNULTY, DAVID

Birth Year

1970

1994

1996

1992

1999

1970

Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

Hold Reasons

Court: Unspecified warrant $0.00
(961.41(3g)(b) - Possession of
Controlled Substance-2nd+);
Court: Unspecified warrant
(961.573(1) - Possess Drug
Paraphernalia); Court:
Unspecified warrant (961.42(1) -
Maintain Drug Trafficking Place);
Court: Unspecified warrant
(961.41(3g)(g) - Possession of
Methamphetamine); Court:
Unspecified warrant
(961.41(1m)(h)1 - Possess
w/Intent-THC (<=200 grams))

New Charge: 301.45(6)A -
Failure to Comply Sex Offender
Registration; Probation: 973.10 -
Probation Hold

New Charge: 943.50(1m)(b) - $632.29
Retail Theft-Intent. Take

>$5000-$10,000

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

New Charge: 948.06(1) - Incest $50000.00
with Child - 2 Counts; New

Charge: 948.02(2) - 2nd Degree

Sexual Assault of Child - 3

Counts

Sentenced: Serving 0 days - $0.00
Concurrent; Sentenced: Serving

0 days - Concurrent
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Front Mugshot Last, First Name

TRUDELL, RAVEN

JOHNSON, BROOKE

VANACKER, RAYMOND

KENT, BRADLEY

SLININGER, KENNETH

ZEHM, JERRY

LUNDEQUAM, NOAH

Birth Year

1990

1984

1975

1991

1969

1967

1999

Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

Hold Reasons

New Charge: 948.02(2) - 2nd
Degree Sexual Assault of Child -
2 Counts; Probation: 973.10 -
Probation Hold

$7500.00

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold

New Charge: 946.49(1)(b) - Ball
Jumping-Felony

$2500.00

New Charge: 941.29(2)(e) -
Possess Firearm-Contrary to
Injunction; Bench Warrant: Civil
Process Non-Criminal State Law
warrant 25CV106 issued by
Washburn County, WI (968.09 -
Failure to Appear)

$500.00

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold
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Front Mugshot

Total Records:

Last, First Name Birth Year
MORTENSEN, 1984
GREGORY
BELDING, CARLY 1997

34

Bonds for Unresolved Hold
Reasons - Remaining Total

Hold Reasons

New Charge: 961.573(1) -
Possess Drug Paraphernalia;
New Charge: 961.41(3g)(qg) -
Possession of
Methamphetamine; Probation:
973.10 - Probation Hold

$5000.00

Probation: 973.10 - Probation
Hold
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